The KeyW Corporation
FCC Experimental STA
Attachment C – Extension Request
Call Sign WP9XEF - File No. 1672-EX-ST-2019

Attachment C

(Request to Extend Special Temporary Authority WP9XEF authorized under File No. 1672-EX-ST-2019 for One Month)

The KeyW Corporation ("KeyW Corp") respectfully requests that the Commission extend its existing 24 day special temporary authority ("STA") under Call Sign WP9XEF – *see* FCC File No. 1672-EX-ST-2019 -- for one additional month – **until December 1. 2019**, to allow continued experimental testing of an innovative airborne radar service in Dahlgren, Virginia. With this extension request KeyW Corp is reducing the requested testing radius (centered around NL 38-20-10; WL 77-02-17) from 15 kilometers to 10 kilometers. KeyW Corp will continue to adhere to the Special Conditions as issued on the original STA.

For the Commission's records, this Attachment C may be public and does not require confidentiality. However, it does <u>not</u> change the confidentiality required for those exhibits for which confidentiality has already been obtained (e.g., Exhibits 1-3). We continue to request that these exhibits remain confidential. Except as noted below, however, these exhibits and attachments continue to remain correct and accurate.

The stop-buzzer contact information as previously provided- Primary: Mr. Nathan Binkley (937-681-0904), Alternate: Mr. Wes Cox (443-745-5924) remains accurate.